	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	05-22-	-2006	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
,	CMB NO. 0551-0027 (EXp. 6/30/2005)									
•	To the Director of the U.S. Patents ar	10324	2275 ocuments or the new address(es) below.							
0	Name of conveying party(ies):     Robson F. Storey		Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The University of Southern Mississippi  Internal Address:							
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta	uched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
1) 50	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) May 1, 2006		Street Address: USM Box 5157							
		Merger	City: Hattiesburg							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name								
	☐ Government Interest Assignment	i .	State: MS							
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmat	ory License	Country: United States Zip: 39406							
	Other		Additional Name(s	) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Application number(s) or patent nu     A. Patent Application No.(s)	mber(s):	This document is t	peing filed together with a new application.						
	11/357,562 2006 DBYRHE 00000044 031620 11357562	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ☒ I							
1 FC:	5. Name and address of party to whor concerning this document should be	n correspondence		f applications and patents						
	Name: Chevron Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CF							
	Internal Address: Law Department		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Intellectual Property Unit									
	Street Address: P.O. Box 6006		☐ Enclosed							
			☐ None requ	ired (government interest not affecting title)						
	City: San Ramon		8. Payment Inform	nation						
	State: CA Zip:	94583-0806	a. Credit							
	Phone Number : (925) 842-1564		Expiration Date							
	Fax Number: (925) 842-2051		b. Depos	it Account Number <u>03-1620</u>						
	Email Address: <u>JFoley@chevron.com</u>		Authorized User Name Chevron Corporation							
	9. Signature :		No 45757 May 16, 2006							
	Joseph P. Foley	gnature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2							
	Name of Person Sigr	ning		440 (574) 273 0440 or mailed to:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CASEY D. STOKES, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California and ROBSON F. STOREY, residing in the City of Hattiesburg, County of Forrest, State of Mississippi, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PREPARING POLYOLEFINS CONTAINING VINYLIDINE END GROUPS USING NONAROMATIC HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;												
Ø۱	bearing	Serial	No.	11/357	7,562	and	filed	on	February	, 16 <u>,</u>	2006;	and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI, a not-for-profit state-supported educational institution, located in Hattiesburg, Mississippi, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ROBSON F. STOREY, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Hattiesburg, Mississippi, this \_\_/5/\_ day of May, 2006.

ROBSON F. STOREY

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

I, Lacra M Fosse/man, whose post office address is //8 College Drive 10076 - Hatherburg was personally present and did see ROBSON F. STOREY, who is known to me, execute the day of May, 2006.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0755